NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
CU345K51-010 1/0(19) 0.362 9.2 1.082 27.5 1.162 29.5 1.342 34.1 16.1 409 1003 1492 7176 3255 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU345K51-020 2/0(19) 0.405 10.3 1.125 28.6 1.205 30.6 1.385 35.2 16.6 422 1120 1667 7879 3574 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU345K51-030 3/0(19) 0.456 11.6 1.176 29.9 1.256 31.9 1.436 36.5 17.2 438 1265 1883 8750 3969 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU345K51-040 4/0(19) 0.512 13.0 1.232 31.3 1.312 33.3 1.492 37.9 17.9 455 1442 2146 9812 4451 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU345K51-250 250(37) 0.558 14.2 1.288 32.7 1.368 34.7 1.548 39.3 18.6 472 1547 2302 10440 4736 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU345K51-350 350(37) 0.661 16.8 1.391 35.3 1.471 37.4 1.651 41.9 19.8 503 1994 2967 13304 6034 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 6000 1829
CU345K51-500 500(37) 0.789 20.0 1.519 38.6 1.599 40.6 1.839 46.7 22.1 561 2654 3950 16553 7508 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 5650 1722
CU345K51-750 750(61) 0.968 24.6 1.708 43.4 1.788 45.4 2.028 51.5 24.3 618 3587 5338 16441 7458 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4150 1265
CU345K51-1000 1000(61) 1.117 28.4 1.857 47.2 1.937 49.2 2.177 55.3 26.1 664 4481 6668 16342 7412 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 3300 1006
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 35KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.

µF /
1000 ft
µF /
km
Ω /
1000 ft.
Ω /
km
MΩ •
1000ft
MΩ •
km Ω / 1000ft Ω / 1000ft kAmps Amps Amps
CU345K51-010 845 3758 0.102 0.335 0.128 0.419 0.1243 0.4079 0.0356 0.1168 0.0469 0.1538 0.0745 0.0227 0.128 + j0.052 0.477 + j0.304 7.6 278 272
CU345K51-020 1065 4736 0.081 0.266 0.101 0.333 0.1199 0.3933 0.0382 0.1252 0.0452 0.1483 0.0695 0.0212 0.102 + j0.050 0.447 + j0.291 9.6 316 303
CU345K51-030 1342 5971 0.064 0.211 0.080 0.264 0.1153 0.3784 0.0411 0.1350 0.0435 0.1427 0.0645 0.0197 0.081 + j0.048 0.421 + j0.277 12.1 356 333
CU345K51-040 1693 7530 0.051 0.167 0.064 0.210 0.1111 0.3645 0.0444 0.1456 0.0419 0.1374 0.0598 0.0182 0.065 + j0.046 0.399 + j0.262 15.2 403 367
CU345K51-250 2000 8896 0.043 0.141 0.054 0.178 0.1086 0.3562 0.0466 0.1529 0.0409 0.1343 0.0569 0.0174 0.055 + j0.045 0.384 + j0.249 18.0 455 411
CU345K51-350 2800 12455 0.031 0.101 0.039 0.128 0.1029 0.3377 0.0524 0.1719 0.0388 0.1273 0.0506 0.0154 0.040 + j0.043 0.358 + j0.227 25.2 537 459
CU345K51-500 4000 17793 0.022 0.071 0.028 0.091 0.0975 0.3199 0.0595 0.1952 0.0368 0.1206 0.0446 0.0136 0.029 + j0.041 0.334 + j0.203 36.0 616 499
CU345K51-750 6000 26689 0.014 0.047 0.019 0.063 0.0922 0.3025 0.0686 0.2252 0.0348 0.1140 0.0386 0.0118 0.020 + j0.039 0.308 + j0.175 53.9 716 557